
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

March 31, 20 I0

Altenlion: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE - Suite 215
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: In the Maller ojPACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 2008 Integrated Resollrce Plan
PUC Docket: LC 47
DO] File No.: 330-030-GN0273-09

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed is the Oregon Depat1ment of Energy's Original Supplemental Signatory Page
pursuant to Protective Order No. 09-392 for filing with the Public Utility Commission today.

The following individual qualifying under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the
Protective Order is:

Andrea F. Simmons, Oregon Department of Energy

Sincerely,

/~ot~
Lflanet 1. Prewitt

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section

JLP:mme1ll1948179
c; LC 47 Service List

1162 COUl1 Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fax: (503) 378-3802 TTY: (800) 735-2900 mvw.doj.state.ol'.\Is



ORDER NO. 09-392

SIGNATORY PAGE
LC47

III. Persons Qnalified pursuant to Paragmph 3(e) and PlIrllgraph 10.

I have read the General Protective Order, agree to be bO\1I1d by the terms ofthe order, and
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:

By:

By:

By:

~\.!\ e(l (S~lf\j~
Signature & Printed

Prrth'£ c\, S; m VY\OO:S

Signature & Printed

Signature & Printed

Signature & Printed

3/(;)5/10

Date

Date

Date

APPENDIXB
PAGE20F2



SERVICE LIST LC 47
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Michael Early
n Executive Director

Industrial Customers ofNorthw
Utilities
333 SW Taylor Ste. 400
POltland, OR 97204-2021
mearly@icnu.org

Patrick G. Hager
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
patl'ick.hager@pgn.com

-

Brian Kuehne
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR
Portland, OR 97204
brian.kuehne@pgn.com

al) PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 20
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

ings Irion A. Sanger (Confidential)
Associate Attorney
Davison Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor - Ste. 400
POltland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Gordon Feiglmer (Confidential)
Energy Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Kelcey Brown
Public Utility Commission of Orego
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301
kelcey.brown@state.ol'.us

Robert Jenks (Confidential)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@ol'egoncub.org

Rates & Regulatory Affairs - OPUC Fit
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. IWTC-0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

G. Catriona McCracken (Confidenti
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty.
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

------~-~~----~~---~--

i---~-----~---

------ -- - - -----------~------
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Vijay A. Satyal (Confidential)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-3737
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

V. Denise Saunders
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
denise.saunders@pgn.com

Andrea F. Simmons (Confidential)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-3737
andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us

----------------

Robin Straughan (Confidential)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-3737
robin.straughan@state.or.us

Steven Weiss
Sr. Policy Associate
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97301-3742
steve@nwenergy.org

-----_._------

Jordan A. White
Senior Counsel
Pacific Power & Light
1407 W North Temple, Ste. 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com
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John W. Stephens (Confidential)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave. Ste. 700
P01lland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Pete Warnken
Manager, IRP
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah - Ste. 600
Portland, OR 97232
pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

Michael T. Weirich
Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility & Business Section
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 COUll Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Cameron Yourkowski (Confidential)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Ste. 303
Portland, OR 97205
cameron@rnp.org



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 31 51 day of March 2010, I served the foregoing OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY'S SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATORY PAGE PURSUANT TO

ORDER NO. 09-392 upon the persons named on the service list, by mailing a full, true and

correct copy thereof to such persons waiving such service by mail who were served at their e-

mail address as listed on the service list.

DATED: March 31, 2010

Janet L. Prewitt, #85307
Senior Assistant Attorney General
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